i

APD11000QHLZH4EYEE (Exploded view of unit)

13/12/11/10/ 6—

LW




= =
bl N N A L) %E‘ bl NN A A L) %%
P 2| R FERH |WRER (R e FE| RIS | FEXER | MR YrkHg T
Battery mounting Sl s N e s
- . 28 |/ FL 22 2R BON1-9 FEyth/ DUFLIE 52 / Rt 1
1 |71.017.0125  |Engine REHLER 198FD/50Hz/ 5 J8 5l1/1: 5/ B TR A& 1 Rt e —osTive , N
29 |71.022.0011 i M IE A 28 FOH IEAR 2/ 2 AR At/ & 8% & 8,/900mm/ 10AWG 1
2 |72.008. 5038 bolt 2 M8x1. 25/40/S=10/8. 8%/ B4%/ 4 30 [72.008.5018 Nut BERE M6%1/S=10/22%4%/8. 8% 4
3 |72.008.5019 Nut YR M8*1. 25/S=13/H4%/8. 8% 4 31 [72.008.5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84% / 24/ 2
4 |13.029. 0052 Generator cover Uity i 204 #%5 vt i 1 32 |71.025.0076 |Battery L U1-9/12V/24A. H/197%130%185/DF 1
5 |72.008.9063 bolt Uity i B A M8:*1. 25/30/S=10/8. 84/ 4%/ 4 33 [72.008. 5026 bolt R M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84/ Bk¥/ 4
34 |/ L type bolt LAY K R I % AR /M6%2 10 /M2 20N K 2
- 8KW/220V/380V/50HzDCY /204W55 1)) % - Battery negative N ' .
r_ll N ' N /4 /1 Al
6 |11.503.0050 generator LML A ik 1508/ JSSC/ 2045 T % /6 5 WL/ AL PEAVR 1 35 [71.022. 0064 ice ‘ L PR 2 LI AR 2k / 2R R AR 1/ & 8% & 8/500mm/ 10AWG/ 1
36|/ LS PSS iR U193/ bk 1
8KW/Y/150B/280 (J&71%) 27.95/59/1:5/204 3T fear air J& AR T K P/ AL L1980 77 1
6-1 |/ Generator rotor RO it ~ : ’ 1 deflector
38 |72.008.5034 bolt WA M8x1.25/16/S=10/8. 8%/ B4%/ 2
39 [72.008.5026 bolt R M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ k% / 1
7 135.014. 0199 bolt Hep g (GB/T5789) M10%1. 25260 1 40 |/ Wind channel HAE 169 36 38 FH /5 FEL RO XIS / B g 9 1
41 |72.008. 5026 bolt R M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ k% / 6
8 [35.018.0028 Flat pad T Hp30% P4 10. 5xE2. 5 1 42 172.008. 5034 |bolt B2 M8*1.25/16/S=10/8. 8%/ 4%/ 2
9 |35.017.0004  |Spring cushion B GB/T93% & 10 1 43 |/ Bellows WarE 030 55 3K/ = e Ak e 1 /198 1
Wind channel 2 10080 38 / L e g 0 1
6-2 |/ Generator stator |E-F Mk 8KW/220V/380V,/50HzDCY/ 20445 Ty #%+150B 1 e sax PR i z .
45 |72.008. 5026 bolt LY M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ k¥ / 9
46 |/ Hinge b B/ JE I/ B NEARME / 6
10 |35.014. 0077 bolt TE TR (GB/T5789) M6%190 1
47 |72.008. 5026 bolt LY M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ 4%/ 24
11 [35.018.0004  |Flat pad i SPGB/ T95% O 6 4 48 |/ R Quet SUPPOTT gty 080 s P/ S 3 1
12 |35.017. 0009 Spring cushion GLER GB/T93% & 6 4 49 |/ Nut YRR M8*1. 25/8. 8%k /%l 11 H 2
13 |/ / / / / . -
50 |/ Muffler gasket WA 198FD/ 3l J1 E iy 1
14 |72.008.9001 Nut W2 R M10%1.5/S=14/2%%/8. 82% 8
15 |71.011. 0003 Shock absorber TR AR A 80 45/ FM10%18/ _FM10%16/J& v /7 IR 4 i
= - 51 |/ fromt wind T SR L98FD,/ 52 (5 98/ HE IR 1
16 |/ bracket oL Jic & 5 /7 19FD/ Wi 120438 1
52 |/ silencer-2 HEAR2 %A 36 2K/ HES/ 198FD 1
17 |72.008.5038 bolt LY M8*1. 25/40/S=10/8. 84/ B4/ 2
18 |72.008. 5019 Nut W2 R M8%1.25/S=13/%%%/8. 82 2 53 [72.008. 5034 bolt 12 M8x1. 25/16/S=10/8. 8%% / B.4¥ 4
54 |72.008. 9063 bolt LY M8%1. 25/30/S=10/8. 84/ B 4% 2
19 |13.030. 0046 Motor bracket XHE 204K FAHLSCHE/ H BURET 2245 9L6. 5 1
55 |/ Muffler gasket MEDRE 5 0ay 198FD 1
56 |72.008. 9063 bolt WA M8x1.25/30/S=10/8. 84/ B.4% 2
20 |/ Motor tail cover |MAHLEE fit20457 42 1
57 |/ silencer-1 HAEARL %R 75 5K/ 12/ 198FD 1
21 [35.014. 0069 bolt WA (GB/T5789) M5%12 3
22 |/ Box base A T U9 25 3R S e / B e g 1 58 |72.008.5019 Nut b, M8s1. 25/8. 84/ Wi 2
23 |71.022. 0044 steering wheel Lk 3sF/Je e/ Tata /i R 2R 2
59 |/ Muffler gasket A 198FD 1
24 |72.008. 5034 bolt INFRVELTERS  |M8x1. 25/16/5=10/8. 84/ B4/ 16
25 |/ Trim panel LENHMR A6 K A R i e/ vt 2 2 60 [72.008.5026 bolt LY M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ B4¥%/ 12
26 |72.008. 5026 bolt LY M6%1/12/S=8/8. 8%/ B4¥%/ 6 61 |/ door plank-1 IR 1 AR 5 K/ BB 2 A L/ AN S R AL 1
27 |71.022. 0045 Directional wheel |%E[M#: 35t/ R/ E )/ AN R 2 62 |72.008. 5026 bolt Ly M6+1/12/5=8/8. 844/ Fk/ 8




63 |/ Door lock k] N80 36 25 2m i / 1 92 |35.014. 0069 bolt IR (GB/T5789) M5%12
al Mufflgr O O T, X 93 [12.014. 0019 Carbon brush Bl 190%5H] (ULIAIE)
r;lﬁzlrnliér;g TH 75 A% 22 S e A M 8 K ad /i o AR / i o 1/ Hvdraulic ojecl TR T ME =5 E
65 [12.012.0300.1 |A.V.R. RS LS A BN A T BT R &/ DU/ 75 U 1 95 |[72.008. 5018 nut FNANEZIAEE (7N M2 TR RE/M6%1/5=10/ A £¥/8. 8%%
66 |72.008. 5028 bolt AR M6%1/16/5=8/8. 82%/ %%/ 2
67 |72.008. 5026 bolt AR M6%1/12/S=8/8. 82%/ %%/ 2
68 |/ AU R Nowntinglygemeoen |mEsmsnn/me 1
69 |/ Fuel tank hAE AR/ 12, 5L/ L H 1
69-1 |/ Fuel tank cap A A /BN 1
70 |/ Damping washer VR TR RS R g i A B /00 2 o 1
71 |71.023. 0006 bolt I M5%10/ (94%/GB/T 819. 1-2000/ i h5 2
69-2 |71.025. 0367 Fuel level gauge [ihfiit bR /WU LT /48 7 88mm/ T 3 /) il AR A 1
72 |72.008. 5028 bolt AR M6%1/16/5=8/8. 82%/ %%/ 4
73 |72.008. 9061 Fuel tank gasket |ifH#H © 6% D 222/ AT 4
69-3 |/ / / / /
69-4 |/ Fuel tank cavity [vliffiflsik /12. 5L/ ek & 1
74|/ / / / /
75 |71.022. 0008 Fuel return pipe |19 ©4. 5% D8. 5/ T IR+ AL R 20 .6k
76 |72.008. 0068 Clamp R B8/ H¥ 2
77 |72.008. 5002 Clamp R BL3/¥ {4 1
78 |71.009. 0006 Diesel filter Sehpgmh g B (A /101 031D 37/ HLAN B 1T 9E M 1
79 |71.022. 0056 Fuel inlet pipe  |BAIMEF O8xD 14/ BN 3K
80 |72.008. 0072 Clamp R B12/ 1%/ 3
81 |/ 0il tank lug-1 AR HL MR 75 K /A 1
82 |/ 0il tank lug-2 AR HE-2 MR 75 K /22 1
83 |/ Muffler side plate T A AR IR A 53T 5 A UAR /9 75 2 1
84 |/ Top cover ETR#R N 6/ U T 222 L 1
85 |/ door plank-2 I IR2 MR R/ 5 e 2 e AL/ A B O R 2 2 9L 1
86 |71.025.0204 Axial fan B A 220V/155%155/BLPi P M B/ Gl =E 1
87 |/ Power side panel [3/7fU4K 2y A/ 08 5 3/ TR 2 B A 4
R AR /0 7 7 K
167415V AT ¢ BR 2 1AL VA7 B/ 4 LBOM
89 |72.008. 5026 bolt AR M6%1/12/S=8/8. 82%/ %%/ 6
90 |35.014. 0069 bolt 124 (GB/T5789) M5%12 2
91 [12.015.0016 [\ iFins board B 85. 5%24%26/ 3B XU / B (IR 1

assembly




